

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8067-8068 OF 2011

MANNE PRAVEEN KUMAR Appellant (s)
VERSUS
BEZAWADA RADHA KRISHNA MURTHY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr.G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr.A.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.
Mr.Joydip Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Today, the matter has been listed for consideration of the appellant's prayer for interim relief.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and carefully perused the record. In our opinion, there is no valid ground or justification to stay the operation of the impugned judgment.

The appellant's prayer for stay of the impugned order is, accordingly, rejected. However, hearing of appeals is expedited.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master