

R

ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8067-8068 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MANNE PRAVEEN KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BEZAWADA RADHA KRISHNA MURTHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents

Date: 04/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.G.V.R.Choudhary,adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.Bharat Kumar,adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Both sides have filed their respective statement of case. It is submitted by both sides that no further steps are required. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |

SB