

LISTED ON : 15.12.2014  
COURT NO.:  
ITEM NO. :

SECTION-XII A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-12 OF 2014**

(Applications for early hearing)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8067-8068 OF 2011**

MANNE PRAVEEN KUMAR

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

BEZAWADA RADHA KRISHNA MURTHY & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. A. Subba Rao, Advocate for common Respondent No. 1 has on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2014 filed an application for early hearing of the Appeals. The said application has been registered as I.A. Nos. 11-12 of 2014.

It is further submitted that there are four respondents in CA No.8067 of 2011 and two respondents in CA No. 8068 of 2011. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are common in both the Appeals above-mentioned. Common Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. A. Subba Rao, Advocate. Common Respondent No. 2 has been served with the notice but he has not entered appearance before this Court so far. Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in CA No.8067 of 2011 have been deleted vide Court's Order dated 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2011.

Service is complete.

Original record is not requisitioned by the Hon'ble Court.

Counsel for the appearing parties have filed their statement of case.

The aforesaid applications for early hearing in the Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 11<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. K Shivraj Choudhuri, Advocate, 16, Lawyer's Chambers
2. Mr. A. Subba Rao, Advocate, Ch. No. 116

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR