

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 11-12/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 8067-8068/2011

MANNE PRAVEEN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BEZAWADA RADHA KRISHNA MURTHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr.G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.
Mr.A.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application(s) for early hearing rejected.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.12.15
17:05:15 IST
Reason: